

**M.Exn 03 of 2019 (R- 03/2019)**

Present : Sri Subhankar Sen  
Sessions Judge, Nadia

Order No. 15

Dt. 04.02.2025

In view of the resolution dt. 04.02.2025 adopted by the Forum of Bar Association of Krishnanagar that due to demise of Md. Nasiruddin Ahamed (Lal) Advocate and member of the Krishnagar Munsiffs' Court Bar Association, the FOBAK have decided to attend a condolence meeting in the Ejlash of District Judge for full court reference at 11.30 p.m today and that they will abstain from doing regular work and take part in the proceedings, the case is adjourned today .

Fix **26-06-2025** for exparte hearing .

D/C

Sd/-  
**District Judge, Nadia**

Sd/-Sri S. Sen  
**District Judge, Nadia**